
Council member __________ introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption: 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 23-__ 
 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID FOR 

North Taxilane Reconstruction Project 

City Project AP2023-1 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to an advertisement for the North Taxilane Reconstruction Project, which 
includes the replacement and construction of new pavement.  Bids were received, opened, and tabulated 
according to law, and the following bids were received complying with the advertisement: 

 

Bidder Base Bid 

Engineer Estimate $502,087.50 

TNT Construction Group, LLC $496,216.55 

Casper Construction, Inc. $542,886.15 

 
 
WHEREAS, the City Engineer is recommending the Bid be awarded to TNT Construction Group, 

LLC.; 
 
WHEREAS, it appears that Contractor is a responsible bidder, and; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF GRAND RAPIDS, 

MINNESOTA: 
 
The Mayor and Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with TNT 
Construction Group, LLC. in the name of the City of Grand Rapids for Grand Rapids/Itasca County Airport 
Project AP2023-1, North Taxilane Reconstruction Project, for a total contract amount of $496,216.55 and 
in accordance to the plans and specifications therefore approved by the City Council and on file in the 
Office of the City Clerk. 

  
Adopted by the Council this 24th day of April, 2023. 

 
 

______________________________ 
Dale Christy, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
_________________________________ 
Kim Johnson-Gibeau, City Clerk 
 
 
Councilmember     seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof:     ; and the 
following voted against same: ; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted. 
 


