
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: April 24th, 2023 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider adopting a resolution awarding a contract at the Grand Rapids / 

Itasca County airport for the North Taxilane Reconstruction Project 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The GPZ airport recently advertised the AP2023-1 North Taxilane Reconstruction Project.   The 

project includes the replacement and construction of the north taxilane.  Two bids were received, 

summarized below: 

 

Contractor     Base Bid  

TNT Construction Group, LLC  $496,216.55  

Hawkinson Construction Co. Inc.  $542,886.15  

Engineer’s Estimate    $502,087.50  

This project is funded with grants from the FAA, State of Minnesota and local shares.  The local 

share is split with the County, and the City’s share is estimated at $43,639.83 (approximately 7% 

of total project cost).   

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion adopting a resolution awarding a contract at the Grand Rapids / Itasca County 

airport for the North Taxilane Reconstruction Project to TNT Construction Group, LLC in the 

amount of $496,216.55. 


