) Application for Payment
¢’ Y

{Unit Price Contract)
SE No. 3
Eng. Project No.: GRAIT 171280 Location: Grand Rapids-itasca County Airport
Contractor TNT Construction Group, LLG Contract Date April 24, 2023
40 County Road 63 Pay This Amount 19,928.03
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 Contract Amount $ 496,216.55

Contract for 2023 North Taxilanes Reconstruction

Application Date  11/13/24 For Period Ending 10/168/24

Item No. _I ) Itemr | :: I ;E’:" aﬁannﬂry' Unit Prlcol Total Price

Base Bid - Schedule A (Eligible) - Taxilanes Reconstruction

C-105 Mobilization LS 1 1 54672.00 $54 ,672.00
C-100 Contractor Quality Control Program LS 1 1 7.500.00 $7.500.00
70-08 Traffic Provisions / Airport Security & LS 1 1 4,250.00 $4,250.00
50-07 Construction Layout & Staking Ls 1 1 6.500.00 $6,500.00
Cc-102 Maintenance & Restoration of Haul LS 1 1 2,000.00 $2,000.00
C-102 Sitt Fence (Type Preassembled), LF 1635 1635 3.75 $6,131.25
c-102 Inlet Protection {Type B), Including EA 1 1 140.00 $140.00
P-101 Remove Bituminous Pavement (Full SY 3625 3659 1.85 $7.135.05
P-101 Sawing Bituminous Pavement (Full LF 470 690 4.00 $2,760.00
P-101 Remove Concrete Valley Guiter LF 375 363 5.00 $1.815.00
P-152 Unclassified Excavation (EV) cY 1720 1770 16.00 $28,320.00
P-152 Subgrade Over-Excavation (EV) 104 4 260 357 15.50 $5=533.50
P-152 Subgrade Preparation sy 4045 3845 0.75 $2,883.75
P-208 Aggregate Base Course (CV) cY 890 990 60.0¢ $59,400.00
P-401 Bituminous Surface Course (PG 58- TON 355 327 126.00 $41,202.00
P-603 Bituminous Tack Coat GAL 200 166 5.00 $830.00
P-401 Bituminous Base Course (PG 58-28) TON 3ss 243 126.00 $30,618.00
P-401 Bituminous Patching Special sy 25 42 100.00 $4,200.00
321620  Concrete Valley Gutter LF 375 364 33.00 $12,012.00
P-620 Pavemnent Markings (Yellow) SF as 0 5.00

T-905 Select Topsoil Borrow (Obtained Off-  CY 100 50 ¢.01 $0.50
T-901 Turf Establishment (Brillion), Including LS 1 1 8,000.00 $8,000.00
Base Bid - Schedule B (Ineligible) - Taxilanes Reconstruction

P-101 Remove Bituminous Pavement (Full sY 1835 1956 1.95 $3,814.20
P-101 Sawing Bitumincus Pavement {Full LF 250 369 4.00 $1,476.00
P-101 Remove Concrete Valley Gutter LF 200 194 5.00 $970.00
P-152 Unclassified Excavation (EV} CcY 920 920 16.00 §14,720.00
P-152 Subgrade Over-Excavation (EV} cY 140 181 15.50 $2,960.50
P-152 Subgrade Preparation Sy 2160 2055 0.75 $1,541.25
P-208 Aggregate Base Course {CV) Ccy 475 533 60.00 $31,980.00
P-401 Bituminous Surface Course (PG 58- TON 190 175 126.00 $22,050.00
P-603 Bituminous Tack Coat GAL 105 89 5.00 $445.00
P-401 Bituminous Base Course (PG 58-28) TON 190 130 126.00 $16.,380.00
P-401 Bituminous Patching Special sy 15 23 100.00 $2,300.00
321620  Concrete Valley Gutter LF 200 195 33.00 $6,435.00

Alternate 1 - Schedule C (Eiigible) - Taxilane Extension

Short Elliott Handrickson Inc, Page1of _3



ltem No. ltem Unit
50-07 Construction Layout & §!aking LS
C-102 Silt Fence {Type Preassembled), LF
P-101 Sawing Bituminous Pavement (Full LF
P-152 Unclassified Excavation (EV) cYy
P-152 Subgrade Over-Excavation (EV) CYy
P-152 Subgrade Preparation SY
P-154 Select Granular Borrow (CV) cYy
P-208 Aggregate Base Course (CV) (4 4
P-401 Bituminous Surface Course (PG 58- TON
P-6803 Bituminous Tack Coat GAL
P-401 Bituminous Base Course (PG 58-28) TON
P-620 Pavement Markings (Yellow) SF
T-905 Select Topsoil Borrow (Obtained Ofi- CcY
T-901 Turf Establishment (Brillion), Including LS

Total Contract Amount

Change Order No. 1 - Bituminous Swurface Course Mix Changes

Change Order No. 2 - Additional Concrete Valley Gutter
Total Contract Amount + Change Orders

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc.

~Est.

1

1

1
710
170
160
175
135
755
175
120

120
180
30

1

658
204
1160

175

1068
712

178

125

138

25

Unit Price

§ 0

375
4.00
15.50
15.50
0.75
28.00
70.00
126.00
5.00
126.00
5.00
oo
2,500.00

Total Price

1,200.00
$2,467.50
$1,176.00

$17.980.00
$2,712.50
$801.00

$19,936.00

$12,460.00
$15,750.00

$250.00
$17,388.00

$0.25
$2,500.00

_ $485506.25_

$10,793.00
$15,180.00
9,983.26

Page2of _3



Application for Payment {continued)

Total Contract Amount  § 498,216.55 Total Amount Earned S 489,983.25

Material Suitably Stored on Site, Not
incorporated into Work

Contract Change Order No. Percent Complate

Contract Change Order No. Percent Complete

Contract Change Order No. Percent Complete

Less Previous Applications: GROSS AMOUNT DUE $ 489,983.25
AFP No. t:  307,693.84 AFP No. 6: LESS 0 % RETAINAGE $

AFP No.2: 162,361.38 AFP No. 7: AMOUNT DUE TO DATE $ 489,983.25
AFP No. 3: AFP No. 8: LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS $ 470,055.22
AFP No. 4: AFP No. 9: AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $ 19,928.03
AFP No, 5;

co )

The undersigned Contraclor hereby swears under penalty of perjury that (1) all previous progress payments received from
the Owner on account of work performed under the Contract referred to above have been applied by the undersigned to
discharge in full afl obligaticns of the undersigned incurred in connection with work covered by prior Applications for
Payment under sald contract, 2023 North Taxilanes Recaonslruction, Grand Rapids-Hasca Counly Airport, and (2) all
material and equipment incarporated in said Project or ctherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment and
free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances.

-
Date / 2 , 2025 TNT Construction Group, LLC

* (Contractor)
COUNTY OF \'}Mca- ) By M [{/f
STATE OF __ DAL sot= )88 {Name and Tille)
Before me on this ’Lu\ day of d& Ay , 20 7-‘; , personally appeared

known to be, who being duly sworn did depose and

say that he Is the (office) of the Contractor above mentioned that he executed the

above Apptication for Paymenta_d_Atﬂggg_t on behalf of sald Contractor; and that all of the statemenis contalned therein

are true, correct and complete 9 u

{Notary Public)

My Commission expires
02y

The undersigned has checked ‘s Applicatioh for ayment shown above. A part of this Application is the
Contractor’s Affidavit stating that all pravious paymaents to him under this contract have been applied by him to discharge in
full all of his obligations In connecting with the work by all prior Applications for Paymant.

In accordance with the Contract, the undersigned recommends approval of payment to the Contractor for the Amount due

i Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc.
/%,2{{74 By Lindsoy  Reidd

Date h”hf Z3

City of Grand Rapids
M&q %?“_‘ By MA:—T— e e Tttt

Date '/14/5@'35—

Page 3 of 3



